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[2]SC FyhEREEH A

4.

5.

MMEF TR ETRE DA N —IT X R/IN—bDA - JE— b, YMZEFBLTTELY,

DAV —IHFRN—MIBREAN, T7AN\HBRE—FICHHIEETHERIZELY,
SETUP RAVEHL ., BERERE4T MO T AMRKRERIRL TTEW

i (N W KL 5

Test Settings

o (N ) I

TIA-568.3 » TIA {150
- Length Limit > oo TIA-568.. »
_| Reference Method Three Jumper » [S0 1160 =
| Remote Configuration Remaote Unit oo 150 14763-3 >
5| Measurement Direction  Bi Directional » LGRS
5 /7 Link Validation >
- Cahle Manufacturer Generic MMF »
./ Ethernet Standard >
Cable Name OM1 i
./ Fiber Channel 3
|4 % Refractive Index 1.493 »
— # Custom Limits 3
W Connector Name SMLC »
Site UNSPECIFIED-FX »

Label Source Simple Labels p

. Operator Unspecified »

BRAREEVS, J7M1N\ORIZROFET,

()

Limit TIA-568.3 » |
Length Limit 3
Reference Method Three Jumper »

Remote Configuration Remote Unit

Measurement Direction  Bi Directional »

Cahle Manufacturer Generic MMF »
Cahle Name OM1

% Refractive Index 1.493 »
& Connectar Name SMLC »
Site UNSPECIFIED-FX »

Label Source Simple Labels »

.4 Operator

Unspecified »

Fiber Length

Note

Unit Of Length ({ Meter or Feet ) is
based on your System Settings

REAREERL. FARMPRARMERDET

Farerusde | revigpa sl
e Diowciom (s -

i b

LT T —

gl 8 P By T

End Connections not included in calibration

No of Connections 0r
Loss Per Connection (tB) 0.75»
No Of Splices o»
Loss Per Splice (dB) 0.30»
Cable Loss (850nm) 3.5 dBKm
Cable Loss {(1300nm) 1.5 dB/Km
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1. YI7L2R2—R® FC &£ SC #iRETH THDELE (TX) - 15 (RX) ENENITHEBKLTTEL, O, Fub
[CABEN TV —= T X INEF o TO7 A\ r =T LEBRLTTSEL,
|

2. SETUP RAVZEHL., HERBESTNOUIFLURAE—REEY ., UE—FIL—T/1\wod 1 Sro R E&EIRL
TTFaLY,
3. TOOLARAVERL. LI7ZLURBIEERL., OK RAVELTIEEWL, UI7L U RAIEABIASNE T,

v R o=

4 August 2014, 14:11

e KD C0 e L e KD €0

4 Rugust 2014, 11:26

" - i » Bi-Directional Measurement
J |\ J L |

éet Power Light
Reference Meter Source

— e g

Limit TIA-568.3 »

Remote LoopBack Remote Unit

Length Limit 3

Reference Method One Jumper p Configuration

One Jumper

| Remote Configuration Loopback

Measurement Direction  Bi Directional » Remote LoopBack

TIA-568.3

Cable Manufacturer Generic MMF » l ‘ ‘ | Q | | |
M il 'E MPO FMTP Inspect Fiber
. Refractive Index 1493 » B Lois ook
Connector Name SMLC » l , - - . Based on the above configuration,
complete connection and press the

Site: UNSPECIFIED-FX » tick button to start the Set Reference
Label Source Simple Labels » Touch the diagram to select the - About - List Basé(|

tvpe of Configuration Testing

h Operator Unspecified »
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DYI7LUADEBE
E—RIL—TF N2 Dok

1. FC1% #E{E(TX) 12, SC1 % SC ARV AITHEHKELTTELY,
2. SC2%ZIE(RX)IZ. SC3ZARVAIEHKLET . FH. UM AESNTWEY—=0 T FYNTIFZA/N
= NLEFRLTESL,

SC1 SC3 |

3. SETUPRAVERL. RBREBEESTHIDVIFZFLURE—FZEY VE—FL—T/1\voD 2 S EEIRL
TTFaLY,

4. TOOL 1—9/’&?% 'J77DJX,,E'IE’¢'1§?RL OK fam Lid’ ')77b/x,ﬂllm7b\laaﬁ&‘*éh$d'

TIA-568.3 »

Length Limit

>

4 August 2014, 14:11

Remote LoopBack Remote Unit

Reference Method

Two Jumper »

| Remote Configuration

Loopback

Measurement Direction  Bi Directional »

Cable Manufacturer Generic MMF »
Cahle Name OM1 p
. Refractive Index 1.493 »
Connector Name SMLC »

Site

UNSPECIFIED-FX »

Label Source

Simple Labels »

h Operator

Unspecified »

Touch the diagram to select the
type of Configuration

) L | |

éet Power Light
Reference Meter Source

p— e

Q
Ui | | et | e |

MPO i MTP Inspect Fiber

Fiber Locator

Ahout List Based

Testing

4 Rugust 2014, 11:25

Bi-Directional Measurement

Configuration
Two Jumper

Remote LoopBack

TIA-568.3

Based on the above configuration,
complete connection and press the
tick button to start the Set Reference
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DYI7LUADEBE

JE—RMIL—=TF 1\ 9-3 DNk

1. FC1 Z#IE(TX)IZ,. SC1 % SCaRI% 1 ITHEHKELTTELY,
2. SC2%ZE(RX)IZ.SCIZEFDIRYZ 2 [THEHLTTELY,
3. S0 SCHHEKICHSTUNVA SC4 ZaRI4A 112, SC5 #aR94 2 [THEHELET,

FH. FIMBAESNTNDI—=2 T FYNTIFA N\ —TIEFR/LTT S,

SCs SCs

4. SETUP RAVEHL., RERBRESTINSYIFLURE—REEY, UE—RIL—TRwo M 3 Sv%E8IRL

5. TOOLARAVERL,YI7LURAEZLZRIRL OK ZHLET , VI7LURBIENBIRSNET,

G (N ) I

Limit TIA-568.3 »

Length Limit 3

Reference Method Three Jumper »

x| Remote Configuration Loopback

Measurement Direction  Bi Directional »

Cable Manufacturer Generic MMF »
Cahle Name OM1 p

4 % Refractive Index 1.493 »
@ Connector Hame SMLC »
4, Site UNSPECIFIED-FX »

. |Label Source

Simple Labels »

’ Operator

Unspecified »

oo R o T

4 August 2014, 14:11

Remote LoopBack

Remote Unit

Touch the diagram to select the
tvpe of Configuration

\ ) - | J

Set Power Light
Reference Meter Source

anlecalim

L J L ) I J
MPO i MTP Inspect Fiber
Fiber Locator

e

Bi-Directional Measurement

Configuration
Three Jumper

Remote LoopBack

TIA-568.3

Ahout

List Based

Testing

Based on the above configuration,
complete connection and press the
tick button to start the Set Reference
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1. FCl1 ZA(2A=wb® FEE(TX)IZ, SC1 FYE—FIZYrD 25 (RX) [TEHLTT S,
2. FC2ZHVYE—PLIZYIrDZEE(TX)IC, SC2EALL A= YD ZE (RX) IZEHELTT S, T8, FvH
BESNhTWS9)—=o 5 X ybTIO7ANT—TLEEBRLTTFEL,

3. SETUP RAVERL. RBRBEEMNSYIFLURE—REZEV, UE—F21ZUbD 1 v EFBIRLTTEL,
4. TOOLRAUZERL.UVI7LURBIEEZEIRL OK Z#LET, JI7LURBIEARIAINET,

" 3 (. ) I

Limit TIA-568.3 »

e D T s (N e KD CO

4 August 2014, 11:26

" - i » Bi-Directional Measurement

L | ! |
Set Power Light Configuration
Reference Meter Source One Jumper
ﬁ m ﬁ Remate Unit
f Al
L) TIA-568.3

Cable Manufacturer Generic MMF » l ‘ ‘ | N | | |
Cahle Name OM1 » - - - — - :

v R o=

4 August 2014, 14:11

Remote LoopBack Remote Unit

Length Limit 3

Reference Method One Jumper »

| Remote Configuration Remote Unit -

Measurement Direction  Bi Directional » e

Inspect Fiber
Fiber Locator

- — - = Based on the above configuration,
complete connection and press the

tick button to start the Set Reference

. Refractive Index 1.493 »

Connector Name SMLC »
Site: UNSPECIFIED-FX » ‘ ‘ [ |
|

Label Source Simple Labels » Touch the diagram to select the About List Based
tvpe of Configuration Testing

h Operator Unspecified »
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FC1 A AZYbDZFEIE(TX) 2, SC3ZORIE 1 [THEHLTTSLY,

SC1 H# A A=wb®D Z{E(RX)IZ, SC5 ZaRIR 2 ITHEHKELTTELY,

FC2 #E—baA=whr® FHE(TX)IZ, SC4ZaRIA 2 IZHEHKLTTSLY,

SC2 ZJE—bFI1=vb® ZIE(RX)IZ, SC6 ZaARIVA 1 ITHEHMLTT LY,

FH. FIYMAESNTNEI—=2 5 FINTIFAN\T—TILEBFR/RLTT S

SC3 SCs
= -

SCs SCa

LN~

5. SETUPRAVZEHRL. RBRRENSUIFLUVAE—RERV, UE—FIZUbD 2 v ERIRLTT S,
6. TOOLMRAUZIL, YI7LURBIELERINL OK #HLET, UI7LURBIEMNBRESNET,

s O G I & | (I &S
4 August 2014, 14:11

4 Rugust 2014, 11:43

e ULFSRED s . - . Bi-Directional Measurement
Remote LoopBack Remote Unit
Length Limit 3 ‘ ‘ | | | |
Reference Method Two Jumper » Set : Power Light Configuration
Reference Meter Source
2| Remote Configuration Remote Unit 2o Two Jumper
Measurement Direction  Bi Directional » F - r- 1 f’ 1 e (L
f Al
TIA-568.3
Cable Manufacturer Generic MMF » ‘ ‘ | \'1 | | |
ConteHaDe il £ i MPO FMTP Inspect Fiber
4% Refractive Index 1,493 » Hbet Lot
@ Connector Name SMLC » F' T FE j Based on the above configuration,

| Site

UNSPECIFIED-FX »

Label Source

Simple Labels »

’ Operator

Unspecified »

Touch the diagram to select the
type of Configuration

{ J | J
Ahout List Based
Testing

complete connection and press the
tick button to start the Set Reference
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FC1 A AZYbDZFEIE(TX) 2, SC3ZORIE 1 [THEHLTTSLY,

SC1 &#A(A=yrDRIE(RX)IZ, SC5Z#aARUA 2 [THEHKLTTILY,

FC2 #E—baA=yhrMEIE (TX) S, SC4ZEIRYA IITEMLTT I,

SC2 Z#JE—FI=vbDZE(RX)IZ, SC6 ZaRUZ 4 ITHEHKLTTSLY,

S RM SCiFARD SCT #IARYAR 12, SC8EARYAE 3 ITEALLTTSLY,
xR0 SC IHED SCY #aR54 22, SCI0FIRIZ 4 [THEEELTTFSL,
FO.FYMNABESATVE I —=o T FYRTIFANT—T LEFRLTTELY,

S o o

SC3 SC7 SCs SCe

- =l
l SCs SCo SCio SCa
SC1

~

SETUP RAUZHL, BRERREN D IT7LUVRAE—REEY, UE—FAZ9b®D 3 Or U _EEIRLTTEY,
8. TOOLARALEL,YI7LURAEEEIRL OKEWLET, VI7Lo RAIEARBENET,

i (0 ) D ) | (N D

s D 0

4 ARugust 2014, 11:44

I ULR=ERD s - Bi-Directional Measurement
Remote LoopBack Remote Unit [
Length Limit > | ‘ | | | |
| Reference Method Three Jumper » Set : Power Light Configuration
Reference Meter Source
=] Remote Configuration Remote Unit R - | Three Jumper
Measurement Direction  Bi Directional » o IR L
2 | N
TIA-568.3

Cable Manufacturer Generic MMF » 1 l l ‘ ‘ | \'1 | | |
CoblE N il B & MPO i MTP Inspect Fiber

4% Refractive Index 1,493 » - Hbet Lot

@ Connector Name SMLC » F T ng Based on the above configuration,

Site

UNSPECIFIED-FX »

4 L abel Source

Simple Labels »

Operator

Unspecified »

Touch the diagram to select the
tvpe of Configuration

Ahout List Based
Testing

complete connection and press the
tick button to start the Set Reference
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QF —+TARDHRTE -IL—TF 1 Y

FC1 A AZYbDFHIE(TX) 2, SC3IZORIE 1 ITEHELTTIL,

SC1 H#A(A=yrDFIE(RX)IZ, SC5 #FARTAR 2 [THEHGELTT LY,

SC4 #OARYA 32, SC6 #ARVA 4 [THEEHKELTTSL,

SC7T TTAMLF=a—K% % a4 12, SC8ZIRYA 3 [THEHLTTELY,

SCY TFAMI ZMNDI—KEIRSIAR 22, SC10 ZaARIF 4 I1THEHELTTEL,
FO.FYNMAESATWE I -2 T FINTIFZANT—TLEBRLTTELY,

a b wn =

SCs 3 SC7 SCs . SCa |
SCs SCo SCio0 SCs

6. AUTOTEST ##LT. HKERZFARLET

7. BARBIEZEERLIZBES. SC3 & SC5 DUBEFRMRLET,
SCs Ne; SCs - SCa |
SCs * SCoy SC10iﬁ SCs

8.  “850nm ¥—TU” FfzlL “1310nm ¥—U U EERT HE KRR THRESNIZT71/\OAR - RIg-<v—

SUNHRTEET,

) D &

4 August 2014, 15:02

- @ Fiber 1 - E i Fiber 1 - @ Fiber 1
- - s - = -
173 ft Fiber 2 1731 Fiber 2 1731 Fiber 2
Limit Settings Limit Settings Limit Settings
TIA-568.3 TIA-568.3 TIA-568.3
Connections 0 Connections 0 Connections 0
Splices 0 Splices 0 Splices 0
+/ 850nm Margin 1.29dB » 850nm Fiber 1 Fiber 2 1300nm Fiber 1 Fiber 2
+/ 1300nm Margin 1.12dB » Loss 0.22 dB 0.22 dB Loss 0.38 dB 0.38 dB
/ Length OF Fiber 173 1t Lirmit 1.51dB 1.51dB Lirmit 1.50 4B 1.50 4B
Refractive Index 1.49 Margin 1.2948 1.2948 Margin 1.12dB 112 dB
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@F —hTAFDEE - E—b1=Vh

FC1 A A=ybMFEIE (TX)IZ, SC3ZARYA 1 ITHEBLTT LY,

SC1 ZAMA=ybrDZIE(RX)[Z, SC5ZIRYA 2 ITEHKLTT S,

FC2 #E—r1=ybMiEE(TX)IZ, SC4 #aRVF 3 [TEKELTT I,

SC2 #JE—FI=vrDZE(RX)IZ, SC6 #aARUF 4 [THEHKELTTILY,

SC7 TTAMF2a—FZax49% 112, SC8ZARTF 3 [THEMLTTELY,

SCY TTARAMI BRI DA—FZEIRYR 22, SC10 2aAR9% 4 [THEHELTT S,

FH. FIMBAEIN TN D) =T XTI TIFAN—TILEFR/LTTELY,
SCs SCy SC10 SCa

ISECUR S o

7. AUTOTEST ARAUZEHML T, SREEZBHIBLET .
8. WMAMAIEZBIRLI-BE. SC3& SC5-SC4 & SC6 DIUBEZRMBLET .

SCs SC7 SCs SCa

SCs SCo SC10 SCe

9. Select “850nm ¥—L 2" Ffzl “1310nm ¥—U U " BIRT 54 FERTHRESNZT7M/ DO X - 1R
I—UUDFERTEET,

e ) LD 6 e ) D 5 | () D
PASS PASS PASS
S

Limit Settings Limit Settings Limit Settings
TIA-568.3 TIA-568.3 TIA-568.3

Fiber 1

Fiber 1 Fiber 1

173 ft Fiber 2

Fiber 2

173 ft Fiber 2

Connections
Splices

0
(1]

Connections
Splices

Connections
Splices

850nm Fiber 1 Fiber 2

1300nm Fiber 1 Fiber 2 +/ 850nm Margin 146 dB »
kous 0.05 dE 0.04 0B Loss 0.09 0B 0.37 0B -/ 1300nm Margin 11308 »
Limit 1.51dB 1.51dB Limit 150 0B 1.50 0B  Length O Fiber 173 1t
Margin 1.46 dB 1.47 dB Margin 14108 113 4B Refractive Index 1.49

S NN

11
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[3]ILC Fvb FHEAHAFR

pPoOd =

5.

LC FyhIHB LCARYRE. THTADRIE

(RX)IZ#H D SCOARIAERHLTTELY,

MMEF 77 A INTFRN A TAETAN—TXRINS—b DA - O—H)L 1=y EBELTTELY,
DAV —IXZRN—MNMIBREAN, T7AN\HBRE—FIZHEIEFTHEZET I,
BRERIVERLC, BERREERV, HBREEISHEBE THEIREERIRLTT S,

Limit TIA-568.3 » TIA {150
Length Limit > o TIA-568. 3
Reference Method Three Jumper » ES0 1160 =
=| Remote Configuration Remaote Unit oo 150 14763-3
Network Limits
leasurement Direction  Hi Directional »
¥ Link Validati
Cahle Generic MMF »
./ Ethernet Standard
Cable Name OM1
./ Fiber Channel
Refractive Index 1.493 »
# Custom Limits 3
W Connector Name SMLC »
Site UNSPECIFIED-FX »
Label Source Simple Labels p
. Operator Unspecified »

BARERY, I7//\ORSERHET .

, a5

Limit TIA-568.3 »
Length Limit b
Reference Method Three Jumper »

Remote Configuration Remote Unit

Measurement Direction  Bi Directional »

Cahle Manufacturer Generic MMF »
Cahle Name OM1

% Refractive Index 1.493 »
W Connector Name SMLC »
Site UNSPECIFIED-FX »
Label Source Simple Labels »

.4 Operator Unspecified »

Length Limit In Feet

85 I

Note

Unit Of Length { Meter or Feet ) is
based on your System Settings

RAEAREEERL . FARNRAEERHES

, (N ) I 0

Limit TIA-568.3 »
Length Limit >
Reference Method One Jumper »
Remote Configuration Loophack

Measurement Direction  Bi Directional »

Cable Manufacturer Generic MMF »
Cable Name OM1

% Refractive Index 1.493 »
& Connector Name SMLC »
Site UNSPECIFIED-FX »
Label Source Simple Labels »

.4 Operator Unspecified »

Measurement Direction

@ Bi-Directional Measurement

Single Direction Measurement

12

4 ]

End Connections not included in calibration

No of Connections 0r
Loss Per Connection (tB) 0.75»
No Of Splices o»
Loss Per Splice (dB) 0.30»
Cable Loss (850nm) 3.5 dBKm
Cable Loss {(1300nm) 1.5 dB/Km
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HARADA

DOYI7LURBIEDET
E—MIL—=TF YT -1 Drn

1. Y7L RI—FD FC & LC IHERETHE THDZEIE (TX) - ZE (RX) FAFNITHEKELTTEL, F&H. FYMZH

BEhThay)—=

LY RN EESTIFANT—T LEBRLTTE,

2SETUP RAVERL, RERREMND U IT7LURE—RERU, UE—FIL—T\voD 1 O¥r I FBIRLTTELY,
3TOOLARAVERL, UT77LURBIFEERL, OK RAVERL TSN, Y77 RAIEMBIRSNET .

= 3 (. ) I

N Do

4 August 2014, 14:11

T TIA-568.3 » " . il . Bi-Directional Measurement
Remote LoopBack Remote Unit
Length Limit 3 ‘ | | |
|
Reference Method One Jumper » Set = HRvier Light Configuration
Reference Meter Source
7| Remate Configuration Loopback One Jumper
Measurement Direction  Bi Directional » [ . f' R B 1 Remaote LoopBack
Cable Manufacturer Generic MMF » l ‘ ‘ | Q | | | [HACEES
M il E MPO FMTP Inspect Fiber
. Refractive Index 1493 » B Lois ook
Connector Name SMLC » l , - - . Based on the ahﬂvg configuration,
complete connection and press the
Site: UNSPECIFIED-FX » tick button to start the Set Reference

" Label Source Simple Labels »

h Operator Unspecified »

Touch the diagram to select the
type of Configuration

13

e I €D

Ahout List Based
Testing

4 Rugust 2014, 11:26
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HARADA

DOYI7LURBIEDET
YE—RIL—TFNwH - 2 DN

1. FC1 ZZ{E(TX)IZ. LC1 & LC AR RITEHELTTSLY,
2. LC2 #Z{E(RX)IZ, LC3 ARV AITHEHZLTT LY,
FH. FIMAEIN TS D) —=2 T X IR TI7ANT =T ILEFERLTTEL,

LC1 LC3

3. SETUP RAVEHL. RERBEMNDVIFLUVRAE—REEVY VE—FIL—T1\05D 2 Sx o REBIRLTTF

Y,

4. TOOLRAVZEIL, UT7LURBIEFIRL, OK RAVEFRL TS, UI77L U RBIEARIRSNE T,

ﬁ-fﬁm

 Limit TIA-568.3 »

 Length Limit 3

roc ™ TR o T

4 August 2014, 14:11

Remote LoopBack Remaote Unit

_»| Reference Method Two Jumper »

L7:| Remote Configuration Loophack

| Measurement Direction  Bi Directional »

TIA-568.3
i Cable Manufacturer Generic MMF » l ‘ ‘ | Q | | |
Coble ot Sl MPO FMTP Inspect Fiber
3. Refractive Index 1493 » : Eicr Locaoy
@ Connector Name SMLC » l : - - . Based on the above configuration,
| complete connection and press the
4 Site UNSPECIFIED-FX » tick hutton to start the Set Reference

o Label Source Simple Labels »

Unspecified »

Touch the diagram to select the
type of Configuration

14

el I €50

N J L J
Se( Power Light
Reference Meter Source

P g g

L J | J
About List Based
Testing

o ) K

4 August 2014, 11:25

Bi-Directional Measurement

Configuration
Two Jumper

Remote LoopBack
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DOYI7LURBIEDET
YE—RIL—TFNwH - 3 DN

1. FC1ZZIE(TX)IZ.LC1 Z LC aRIA 1 [THEHLTTELY,

2. LC2 #ZE(RX)IZ, LC3 DRI Z 2 [TEHELTT LY,

3. SxuRM LCHERICHESTILNA LCA ZaRI4A 1 (2 LC5 ZaR94 2 [THEHLET .
FOH.XYMIAESINTWE D=2 XY TIFANT—TLEFRLTTEL,

4. SETUP RAVEHL, RERREN SV IZLURAE—REEV, VE—FIL—T1\0ID 3 Cr /& RIRLTT S,
5. TOOLKRAVEIL, VI7LURRAEFL, OK RAVERLTLEZEW VI7LO RBIELRBESNET,

4 August 2014, 14:11

LR TIA-568.3 » i - . Bi-Directional Measurement
Remote LoopBack Remote Unit
Length Limit 3 ‘ ‘ | | | |
 Reference Method Three Jumper » Set Power Light Configuration
Reference Meter Source
x| Remote Configuration Loopback Three Jumper
Measurement Direction  Bi Directional » F . r 1 f' 1 Remate | sopBack
f Al
Cable Manufacturer Generic MMF » ‘ ‘ | 'J | | | TiA-s633
ol EESI MPO i MTP Inspect Fiber
4% Refractive Index 1.493 » bt LaLalol
. Connector Name SMLC » ’ - Based on the ahﬂvg configuration,
complete connection and press the
Site UNSPECIFIED-FX » ‘ ‘ i | tick button to start the Set Reference
Label Source Simple Labels » Touch the diagram to select the About List Based
" tvpe of Configuration Testing
Operator Unspecified »

15
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DOYI7LURBIEDET
“JE—hAZUb -1 DrN

1. FCl ZAAZYbMZEE(TX)IZ, LC1 ZUE—FIZYrD ZERX)IEHELTTEL,
2. FC2 ZE—hF21=vb®D EE(TX) 2. LC2 ZAAWbD 25 (RX)ITHEHKLTT I,
FH. FYNMHBIN TS == XU TIZA N =T LEFERLTTSIL,

3. SETUP RAVEHL. RERBEMNDVIFLUVRAE—RERVY VE—FIZ9rD 1 v/ EBIRLTTFSELY,
4. TOOLRAVEIRL, YT7LURBIEFL, OK RAVEBLTLESW, Y7L RBELBIBSNET,

ﬁ-fﬁm

roc ™ TR o T

4 August 2014, 14:11

e D €30 s (N Wl KD €20

1 August 2014, 17:49

. LR RD " . P . Bi-Directional Measurement
Remote LoopBack Remaote Unit
 Length Limit 3 ‘ | | | |
|
| Reference Method One Jumper » Set Power Light Configuration
Reference Meter Source

£2:| Remote Configuration Rernote Unit : P = A A one Jumper L

| Measurement Direction  Bi Directional » 5 o " EEUIEL

r é é
- = E ~
TIA-568.3
i Cable Manufacturer Generic MMF » l ‘ ‘ | ‘\q | | |
N il = i = MPO(MIP  Inspect  Fiber
3. Refractive Index 1493 » - P—— 5 Hlbe, Locatar
@ Connector Name SMLC » l : - - . Based on the above configuration,
| b ¢ complete connection and press the
4 Site UNSPECIFIED-FX » A ! ‘ ‘ | | tick hutton to start the Set Reference
|

4 Label Source Simple Labels » Touch the diagram to select the About List Based

é type of Configuration Testing

'} Operator Unspecified »
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DOYI7LURBIEDET
JE—hAZU -2 0w

FC1 ZAMA=yb® FEE(TX)IZ, LC3ZIRIA 1 ITERMLTTILY,

LC1 &AL A= yb® Z{E(RX)IZ,LCE ZaRVE 2 [THEHKELTTELY,

FC2 #E—hA=yh® FE(TX)IZ, LCA #aRVZ 2 [THEHKELTTEL,

LC2 #E—rA=VrDRIE(RX)IZ, LC6 ZaRTA 1 ITHERLTT LY,

FH. FIMBAESNTNDI—=2 T FINTIFAN\T =T IEBFR/LTT S,

LN =

LCs LCe

"

LCs LCa

5. SETUP RAVZEHL ., REREMNDIT7LURE—REREL, UE—FIZvbD 2 O¥ o/ FRBIRLTTELY,
6. TOOL-I-’;“u%#L 'J77l/./Z,ﬂ'I;E”é?EFL OK +'3u€r$%'c<téb\ ')771//;{,&'1,175\!35&‘*3#&?

e N b D €70 o [ DD O e D €0 s (S el KD €D
4 August 2014, 14:11

1 August 2014, 17:50

T IS ot , - > Bi-Directional Measurement
Remote LoopBack Remaote Unit
 Length Limit > | E—
L J | i 4 | -
_»| Reference Method Two Jumper » Set Power Light Configuration
Reference Meter Source
L7:| Remote Configuration Remote Unit Two Jumper

| Measurement Direction  Bi Directional »

i Cable Manufacturer Generic MMF » 1

ol T

()
Ui | | | (|

N Sl MPO FMTP Inspect Fiber

g3 Refractive Index 1.493 » iLisr Loty

@ Connector Name SMLC » . Based on the above configuration,

| | complete connection and press the

i Site UNSPECIFIED-FX » ! ‘ ‘ i | tick hutton to start the Set Reference
4 Label Source Simple Labels » Touch the diagram to select the About List Based

i type of Configuration Testing

'} Operator Unspecified »
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HARADA

DOYI7LURBIEDET
JE—hAZUR -3 DrN

1.FC1 ZA( A= yh®FIE(TX) IS, LC3ZARIZ 1 ITHERLTTSLY,

2. LC1 #AM A=y DRIE(RX) 2, LC5 #9422 [THEBLTTSLY,

3FC2 EE—FA=YrMZEE(TX)IZ, LC4AZARIE I ITHERLTTSILY,

4LC2 E)E—FI=YrDRE(RX)IZ, LC6 ZaARIR 4 ITHEHELTTSLY,

5. %/ SC #ERD LCT #aR54 1 (2, LC8 ZaRUA 3 ITHEHELTTALY,

6.0 /M LC IHAKRM LCY ZaARIAR 212, LC10 ZaARIA 4 ITHEHELTTEL,
FH. XYMIABSINTVE Y —=2 T FYNTIFANT—T LEFRLTTEL,

LCs LCz

LCs LCe

m{l i
e

LCs LCo LC10

7. SETUP ARAVEHL ., HEREREMN DU IT7LURE—FREEU ., JE—FIZYbD 3 v /REERLTT S,
8TOOL‘|”5¢/€'-TEFL 'J77|//Z/ﬂ'lm"é$ﬁib OK?I'x@/"éWL'C(T—éL\ 'J77b/x,ﬁlli7b\raﬁt’*amiﬁ'o

4 August 2014, 14:11
Lo UG - i | - Bi Directional Measurement
Remote LoopBack Remote Unit [
Length Limit » el i
 Reference Method Three Jumper » Set Power Light Configuration
Reference Meter Source
x| Remote Configuration Remote Unit ﬁ 1 Three Jumper

Measurement Direction  Bi Directional » o F - f' 1 f j ;; e (L ; ;
Cable Manufacturer Generic MMF » l l ‘ ‘ | Q | | | TIA-5683
CoblE N outle r i e & MPO [ MTP Inspect Fiber

e Refractive Index 1493 » - ERet Focatar

& Connector Name SMLC » Based on the above configuration,

Site

UNSPECIFIED-FX »

4 L abel Source

Simple Labels »

Operator

Unspecified »

Touch the diagram to select the
tvpe of Configuration
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QA —bTARLDERTE -IL—T 1\

FC1 A2 A=wb® ZFE(TX)IZ, LCIZFIRYEZ 1 IZHEHKELTT S,

LC1 &A= yb® Z{E(RX)IZ.LC5 #aRIF 2 [THEHRLTT ALY,

LC4 AR5 312, LC6 ZAXRTA 4 ITHEHELTTEL,

LCT TTARLI=a—F% % 394 12, LC8 ZaRI4 3 ITHFELTTELY,

LCY TT AT BAMDI—REIRIH 212, LC10 £3R95 4 [THEHELTTEL,
FH. FIMAESNTWDI—=0 T FINTIFAN\T =T IEFR/LTT S,

ok~

LCa

LC LC LCs

e - |
l LCs
LC1

LCo LCi0 LCe

FC1

6. AUTOTEST Z#L T, HERZERBLET,
7. WA REBIEEEIRLI-EE. LC3 & LC5 M EE ML T&LY,

LCs LG LCs LCa

-
-

LCs LCo LC10 - LCe

FC1 LC1

8. “850nm ¥— " FfzlE “1310nm I—U U EEIRT HE. FRRTHRESNIZT7M/\DAR - 71K -
I—UUDERTEET,

e

e O ) D i (O e KD &5 —
PASS PASS Fiber 1 A @ T g

)
173 ft Fiber 2 17.3 ft Fiber 2
Limit Settings Limit Settings
TIA-568.3 TIA-568.3
Connections 0 Connections 0
Splices 0 Splices (1]

Fiber 1

7.3 1t Fiber 2

Limit Settings
TIA-568.3
Connections 1}
Splices o
850N Fiber 1 Fiber 2 1300nm Fiber 1 Fiber 2 AR T 12908 »
Loss 022 dB 0.22 dB Loss 038 dB 038 dB +/ 1300nm Margin 1.12dB »
Limit 1.51dB 1.51dB Limit 1.50 dB 1.50 dB +/ Length Of Fiber 17.3 ft
Margin 1.29dB 1.29dB Margin 1.12dB 112 dB Refractive Index 149
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@A —bTRREEFE - E—b21=Vk

ISECUR S o

FC1 A A=wb® FE(TX)IZ, LCIZORIZ 1 ITHEHKELTTILY,

LC1 EAL> A =wb® Z{E(RX)IZ, LC5 #4322 [THEHELTTSLY,

FC2 %) E—r,A=wbMEE (TX)IZ, LC4 ZaRVA 3 [THEHKELTT LY,

LC2 #E—FA=YrDZE (RX)IZ, LC6 #aARYHZ 4 [THEHKELTTEILY,

LC7 TTFALT Ba—KZaRI4% 12, LC8 ORI Z 3 [THEHMLTTELY,

LCY TFRAMT BRI DIA—KEIRIAR 2 (2, LCI0 ZARTE 4 [THEHELTTEL,

FO.FYNMAESATWBI) -2 XY TIZAINT—T LEFRLTT I,
LCs

LC7 LCs LCs

L LCs LCo LC1o =i LCs
LC1

AUTOTEST ARA2 L T, SHEEFBABLET,
WA MEBIEERIRLIZES. LC3 ELC5, L4 L L6 DIMBEXRMLES,

LCs LCy LCs LCa

LC3 LCo LCi0 LCs
FC1 LC1

“850nm ¥ —I 2" FfzlE “1310nm I—IU U ERIRT HE, FRRTHRESNZI7M/\DAR-HIK-7—IU M
EE‘C"G%*?O

14 August 2014, 14:58 4 August 2014, 14:58
PASS PASS PASS
Limit Settings

Limit Settings Limit Settings
TIA-568.3 TIA-568.3 TIA-568.3

Fiher 1 Fiber 1 Fiber 1

17.3 ft Fiber 2

Fiber 2

173n Fiber 2 173n

Connections
Splices

Connections
Splices

Connections
Splices

B50NM Fiber 1 Fiber 2 1300nm Fiber 1 Fiber 2 + 850nm Margin 146dB »
Loss 0.05dB 0.04 dB Loss 0.09dB 0.37dB + 1300nm Margin 11308 »
Limit 151 dB 151dB Limit 1.50 dB 1.50dB +/ Length Of Fiber 173 ft
Margin 146 dB 147 dB Margin 1.41dB 11348 Refractive Index 149
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[4)/80 —A—RRI;BE—F
DA —IH R/~ DH

1. T74/83—F® FC #5XK - SC I REAAL A= D ZIE (RX) . YE—FIZYrDEE (TX) [TENEFNIER
LTTFELY,

2. AMaAZybDY—ILREVELT, N —A—2FHLTT LY,

3. UE—FI=ZVbDY—ILREVERLT, KEREEFRLTT 0N,
won G @D O O ERO

Set Power Light Light Inspect
Reference Meter Source Source Fiber

=
(| | ) | S |

MPO i MTP VFL Inspect About
Fiber

! Sl 8l J
Ahout List Based Fiber
Testing Locator

4. MAZVRXICAUKREZRLET JE—F1=VRTIEAIR ON Z:ZRL. OK ERLTT S,

e

Power Meter

Step 1: Wavel ength
Please choose a Wave Length and @ 850nm

Click Confirm
1300nm

Light Source Statusis On

Wavelength
@ 850nm @ Light Source On
1300nm Light Source Off

Please Click the tick mark to
confirm the selection.

5. AYA=YFCEERBHERIEMLT, R(-)EMLET,

Power Meter

Power Meter

Step 1: Step 1:
Please choose a Wave Length and Please choose a Wave Length and
Click Confirm Click Confirm

Wavel ength 850NmM —
Set Reference
Absolute Power -49.31 dBm
Set Reference Success...
Step 2:

Press Target button to Set this
reading as Reference

Press Arrow to start measurement. “PIESS BITUW W Sl U INEdSUI BB

Information: Previous Reference is Information: Previous Reference is
used if set reference is not done. used if set reference is not done.
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6. ﬁ(—’)’&#ﬁ@'& INT—A— QliL#R,B‘ZHC'C‘fﬁ*‘HI_tEIZOJE%ﬁEZ#’J) EIZTVES,
Aﬂc DD s

PASS Power Meter
Wavelength 850nm
Absolute Power -31.41 dBm Fiber 1
Loss -17.88dB
850nm

Absolute -31.41dBm
The Power Readings update Loss -17.88 dB
every Two Seconds. Click Next (->}to
view test Result. Loss Limit 3.35dB

Margin 21.23dB

R -
Frz. A2 zy —F/IR—T A DRIERTERRDOHEMEL THERAITEETT .

7.
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[5IMPO/MTP E—F ¥MPO JiE7 45 72(WX_AD_MPO_LS) ARIZRNHETT,

DAV —IFRA—FERE
1. DAY —IFXR/A—FDYE—FL=YMIMPO H£iE (VE—RMT7ETEEEBLTTELY,
2. MPO DifERZEYE—,LIZYMIIEHELTTEL,
3. A2A=YEDZE R IZHBARDTILFE—RI7ANEEHELTTSLY,

MPO Atwhk

A a1zyk JE—hazvhk

4, A2AZYrDY—ILREVEHL, MPO/MTP #BIRLTT S, “SUTILT7A 18I A—=5" E—K(Z
PYBZTTELY,
. UEBE—FIZVbOY—ILRAUEL, HREERLTTSILY,
6. UE—hFIZYhTEBEEIRL., LR ON #EIRLTT L, OK Z L THERZRBLET
7. HERERGT SO, BACaATOIFANCEBRBLET,

8. —)b'l";“U’&#FL'C RAYFIT7AINEEIRL., MPO/MTP E—FRIZRYET,
250 - DD e @D

rr-jr'—jﬁ

\ ) Ji
Set Power Light
Reference Meter Source

— '\
L 1 ) (0

Power Switch
Meter Fiber

" mbout
MPO i MTP Inspect

Fiber

P—TF'_T

‘ L Sl J
~ About List Based Fiber
Testing Locator
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[6)AI4R 3R (VFL)
DAY —IFR/IN—FERE

1. DAY —IFRNN—FDAHLIFYE— L=V TE TEDO AR BR—MNIRBERAE D IT7 /1 FEL
ABET,
2. Y—ILREUERL, ZFE ON [CRAYFIB=0IZ VFLERLET,
3. BEOZVLWIFANI—FTHNIE, I—FOEFAHISAENBESNETS,
4, :‘c,ﬁ OFFI AAYFFTBHBEE. BE VFLRFZVEFHLTT S0,
P 10000 e an)

Set Power Light
Reference Meter Source

1”_‘] i

MPO FMTP WFL Inspect
Fiber

About TListBased Fiber
Testing Locator

I oo )

Fa s o

4k J | J
Set Power nght
Reference Meter Source

(o
| L)

MPO [MTP YWFL Inspect
Fiber

3 1R J
About List Based Fiber
Testing Locator

[7]REBEAR—ZDY) AP
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HARADA

eXport VIR IFEMIFEIT T, AREIAXENI=SAN) VTR IA—3vb: 1DFIOBRYICHS. K-BIEE-SY
D IXOF IR R—b L EFDERAIGCTH, BRFIORIMAHTERELFETHR—TS

EHIIFHO—RSINI=SNIL) A SREBr—DILEEIRT HEMNHEFTT,
DAY —IFR/A—+D USB ;R—KZ USB R4 TE#EALTTELY,
BEIMIIZ USB 75y akRSA4J&BRALET,

“RER—ZDYRNAT—T ISRV EO—R"EERLTTFSLY,
“YES"ZEIL. “ok"EMITEAANBEYET,

Noakswd ~

Y—ILIREUZERL, RER—XDYARERIRLTTELY,
SRWY—RIT7AIVEED, OK ZHEIRLTT LY,
SANIERIRL, F— T RREIROFET,

USBE Flash Drive Attached

USE Flash Drive Attached

This operation will copy all saved test records
from tester to USB flash drive

¢ Copy Test Records to USB Flash Drive

This USB Flash Drive Contains a
New Software

| - Load Cable Labels for List Based Test 3

Set Power Light
Reference Meter Source

p sm S

(| | L S |

MPO fMTP VFL

Inspect
Fiber

el N

About List Base Fiber

Testing Locator

This operation will copy all saved test records
from tester to USB flash drive

f Importing Cable Label for List Based

Version: 6.1.11 Testing
O
e Start Software Upgrade > J YES
. Load Custom Limits » |z Load Custom Limits > g Load Custom Limits >

!z Load Cable Labels for List Based Test

=y v

List Based Test : Label Source Files

| LLSXF
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USB Hash Drive Attached

This operation will copy all saved test records
from tester to USB flash drive

n

] 144 Labels Imported

!z Load Cable Labels for List Based Test 5

[Tocal "} anc

NEW SITE

Site Name

PF £ Label

4p

bik-fir0-tel1-rck 1-pnl-
bik-fir0-tel1-rck1-pnl-
bik-fir0-tel1-rck 1-pnl-
bIk-fir0-tel1-rck1-pnl-
blk-fir0-tel1-rck2-pnl-
bik-fir0-tel1-rck2-pnl-
blk-firD-tel1-rck2-pnl-
bik-fir0-tel1-rck2-pnl-

bik-fir0-tel1-rck3-pnl-

L A . L A S L

PEOEEEEEEE

blk-fir0-tel1-rck3-pnl-
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(877 A\t ERE
DIV —IFR/IN—+DHRFE
1. TAV—IFRIN—FrDA2IZYD USB IR—MZI7 A/ VRETO—TZEHLTT S,
2. U—ILHREVERL. I7AN\BREEERLTTEN, 7V r—2aV i HAEET,
3. BREZHRDZEOHIZ. I74QDARIFERBETO—TICELRAATTS,
4. T7ANEIRKET D012 “ER” 28I[RLET,

e N DD e IZ

Fiber Live View

B oY== Y oo Y=

Fiber
Map

Inspect Ahout
Fiber

—

Magnification LOWY ¢ Magnification HIGH »

Prafile MM {IEC-61300-3-35) » Profile MM (IEC-61300-3-35) »
Standard Tips (with BAP1) Standard Tips (with BAP1) ¢

5. “TANZERL. TARNE2—F—FIZUYBZFET . REXMZI7A/N\ILBBMICAESEEATHEINE T,
6. GBIEM FAIL DIGE. I7AN\D)—2F Xy Ta—REERL. BRELTTAL,

Fiber Test View

Information

Switching to Test View

nagnmicauon HIuH Magnification HIGH »
Magnification LOW » Profile MM (IEC-61300-3-35) Profile MM (IEC-61300-3-35)
Profile MM (IEC-61300-3-35) » Tip Standard Tips (with BAP 1) Tip Standard Tips {with BAP1)
Tip Standard Tips (with BAP1) » Overlay ON » Overlay ON »

| @ e ® @) = ® ) H ®

7. CEEREUERT L BECa—E—KICRYET, “SAVE” AT CRERBERELET.
Y ioc TR o0y =

Fiber Test View

Magnification HIGH »
Profile MM (IEC-61300-3-35)
Tip Standard Tips {with BAP1)
Overlay ON »

() =] ®
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QBREITN—TDHKE

1. A Toar " RaVERLTTEL, 2. “Tip"&BIRY HE. T7M/T—FTHEASN TS
FUIDERERRTEET,

Cocal | L i 5 EGESI N ABC SR 1000

Profile Ribbon, MM {IEC-61300-3-35) » Standard Tips {with BAP1) >
Tip Standard Tips {with BAP1) » Simplex Long Reach (-L) Tips >
Test Function Test p Ribbon Tips >
Auto Center ON » Ribbon Tips - Long Reach »
Label Source Simple Labels » »
Site UNSPECIFIED-FX » »
'Operator Unspecified » »
Restore Default [ 3 »
@ B @ o B ®

3. TRV ERRY L. BEFATERIRTEFT . 4 “TAMERZRRL. REE—FZ "BE”
HINFTAMAE" E-FICEELET,

Focar] . Eme
PROFILE Info Fiber Inspection Options Fiber Inspection Options

MM (IEC.61300.3.35) i Profile Ribbon, MM {IEC-61300-3-35) » Profile Ribbon, MM {IEC-61300-3-35) »
Ribbon, MM (IEC-61300-3-35) 5 Tip Standard Tips (with BAP1) » Tip Standard Tips {with BAP1) »
Ribbon, SM APC (IEC-61300-3-35) » est Function Freeze » |lest Function Test »
SM APC (IEC-61300-3-35) ™ Auto Center OH » Auto Center ON »
SM PC (IEC-61300-3-35) » Label Source Simple Labels » Label Source Simple Labels »
SM UPC (IEC-61300-3-35) n Site UNSPECIFIED-FX » Site UNSPECIFIED-FX »

» (Operator Unspecified » Operator Unspecified »

i Restore Default > Restore Default >

() B @) Q) E ® ) B 0]

5. “BEtUA—"EEIRL. REAA—VERD)—VHRICRESEET,
6. “INIWY—R"EER. RELEBREBROSINILBYDHEZEERLET.

heuw G  EIDIED

Cable Label Source

A\ None: user key in label manually
A Simple Auto-Increment Labels »
A TIA-606-AClass 1 Single room
Herizental link
A TIA-606-AClass 2. Single building
Horizental link
TIA-606-AClass 2. Single building
A Backbone cable
TIA-606-AClass 33  Campus
A Backbone cable
A Customized hierarchical cable labels
Custom Cable ID's
A Imported from PC Software
Current Label 5 1
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7 HERE BRRL, ARBORBELESANENELES. 8 “BEBCETHERL | 2REETHHEN
IERLET.

| m ABC I 10000°

Operator List

Fiber Inspection Options

S nspecified Profile Ribhon, MM (IEC-61300-3-35) »

Tip Standard Tips (with BAP1) »

!

E— =
A !
This operation will restore

Default settings for Inspection Probe
Do you wish to continue?

Restore Default Settings

9. info" RAVEIL T RET NARET7— L7 IEHREREELES
| G B8 v

Fiber Inspection Info

Probe Model P5000i
Probe FirmWare 1.2.0.860
w B

UE
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